The VOICE of the VILLAGE

Hilbert, Wisconsin
March 2019

FROM THE VILLAGE BOARD -
Highlights of the March Board Meeting:

The village board approved the following:
e The request from the Hilbert Revitalization Group to hold the annual Cheesehead Run on August 17, 2019.
The request from Charlie Fochs to attend the Annual WRWA Convention.
Change Order #1 for the Hwy 114 Project that resulted in an increase of $16,744.05.
Change Order #2 for the Hwy 114 Project that resulted in an increase of $2,919.83.
Final Payment to Peters Concrete for the Highway 114 Project in the amount of $52,124.64.
The request by the Girl Scouts to create a community garden on the northside of Scout HaII
The request to purchase a new lawnmower for the parks.
To submit an offer to the Hilbert Revitalization Group for the old Hilbert Elementary School property for
$260,000.00; the offer will have a deadline of 30 days.

The village received notice of the following:
» Notice of receipt of the quarterly cable TV franchise fees in the amount of $2,555.14.

HILBERT LIONS ANNUAL CASH RAFFLE

Thursday, March 28, 2019

Mark your calendars! Tickets or money for tickets cannot be sent through the mail, so if you want to
purchase a ticket(s), you will need to contact one of the Lion’s members. Each ticket cost is $50 allowing
2 people to attend, including a buffet style meal, soda and beer. Some contacts are:

Dan Zahn (920)418-3000 Bruce Schroeder (920)374-0951 Gary Lemke (920)428-2539

HILBERT HIGH SCHOOL PRESENTS: FOOTLOOSE THE MUSICAL
Friday, March 29, 2019 @ 7 p.m.
Saturday, March 30, 2019 @ 2 p.m. and 7 p.m.
Sunday, March 31,2019 @ 2 p.m.

Come and support the local arts at the Hilbert High School Auditorium! All tickets $7 — Reserved Seating!
For tickets call (920)853-3558. Hilbert Parent Network will be selling flowers, desserts and refreshments
at the musical to help fund the Annual Post Prom. Please support their efforts!

-over-



VILLAGE - WIDE RUMMAGE SALES

If anyone is interested in being part of the village-wide rummage sales please contact
Carole Luedeke @ (920)853-3284 for more information regarding the days, advertising, etc.

ANNUAL SPRING CLEAN

Saturday, May 5, 2019 8 a.m. — 11 a.m. at the gravel area on 5th St. across from the Community Center

In your Spring Recycling Newsletter that will be mailed out in the upcoming weeks, you will be provided
with a list of items that are accepted and not accepted at the spring clean-up event. Just a reminder that
this event is for Village of Hilbert residents only; a driver’s license may be required when bringing items
to verify residency. If you have any questions please contact the Village Clerk’s Office @ (920)853-3241.

*Please note: Due to the Spring Election the Village Board Meeting in April will be one week later than usual*

Next Regular Board Meeting: Tuesday, April 16, @ 7 p.m.
Spring Election: Tuesday, April 2, 2019 7 a.m. -8 p.m.
Assessor Open Book Session: Thursday, April 4, 2019 4:30 p.m.-6:30 p.m.
Board of Review: Wednesday, April 24, 2019 at 5 p.m.
Spring Clean: Saturday, May 4, 2019 8 a.m. —11 a.m.
Village of Hilbert Website: www.villageofhilbert.com




